P090008490

- ----

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Hudrood) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| Office Use Only |



07/18/14--01015--002 **35.00

TALLARDELL, FERRA

ţ۲

JUL 1-8 - 51 Et 02

.

ND ND JUL 31 2014

R. WHITE

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: DTHOMAS LOGISTIC, INC

P0900068490 **DOCUMENT NUMBER:**

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Derrick Thomas

(Name of Contact Person)

D Thomas Logistic, Inc

(Firm/Company)

317 Cortez Court

(Address)

Kissimmee FL USA 34758

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Velma Thomas

(Name of Contact Person)

at (<u>407</u>) <u>616-6060</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

| | ー・・ ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION 14 JUL 18 出日: 07 |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Pursuant to s of dissolution | ection 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles |
| FIRST: | The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: D Thomas Logistic Inc |
| SECOND: | The document number of the corporation (if known): P0900068490 |
| THIRD: | The date dissolution was authorized: 05/20/2014 |
| | Effective date of dissolution if applicable: 04/30/2014 |
| | (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) |
| FOURTH: | Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE) |
| THIRD: | Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval. |
| | Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups. |
| | The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve: |
| | The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by |
| | 1 |
| | (voting group) |
| S | Signature: - - - - - - - - - - |
| | Derrick Thomas |

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Owner/President

-

.

' -

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607,1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: D Thomas Logistic Inc

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the *Articles of Dissolution*.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

none

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

| 317 CORTEZ CT |
|----------------------------|
| KISSIMMEE FLORIDA USA 3475 |

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

DERRICK THOMAS

Printed Name of the Person Filing

1/ onas signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00

KEGUEST

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: D THOMAS LOGISTIC INC

في

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P09000068490

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

VELMA THOMAS

(Name of Person)

D THOMAS LOGISITIC INC

(Name of Firm/Company)

317 CORTEZ COURT

(Address)

KISSIMMEE FL 34758

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

VELMA THOMAS

(Name of Person)

401 6/6 6660 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$87.50 for an active corporation or \$35.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn corporation.

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT FOR A CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502(2), 617.0502(2), 607.1509, or 617.1509, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, <u>CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY</u> (Name of Registered Agent)

hereby resigns as Registered Agent for D THOMAS LOGISTIC INC

P0900068490

(Document Number, if known)

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed corporation at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

(Signature of Resigning Agent)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

(Typed or Printed Name)

(Capacity)

Fee for filing this document:

 \$87.50 - Active Corporation
\$35.00 - Administratively dissolved/voluntarily dissolved/ withdrawn corporation

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SECOND REQUEST

Derrick Thomas 317 Cortez Court Kissimmee FL 34758 407-616-6060

July 14 2014

Corporation Service Co. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee FL 32301

Re: D Thomas Logistic INC Sunbiz Document ID P09000068490

Sir

This is our second request for your office to please sign the following form to RESIGN as Register Agents. We are no longer serving as a Corporation and we have filed with the state to dissolve the business D Thomas Logistic Inc.

Please SIGN the document, and return it to our address listed above

Thank you.

Respectfully

Derrick Thomas Owner/President

Attachment